

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

State of North Dakota, Plaintiff-Appellee, vs. Cody Michael Atkins, Defendant-Appellant	Supreme Court No. 20180411 Case No. 18-2014-CR-01844
---	---

On appeal from the Order denying the Defendant's motions,
filed October 31, 2018,
Grand Forks County District Court
Northeast Central Judicial District
State of North Dakota
The Honorable John A. Thelen, Presiding

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Scott O. Diamond
ND Bar # 05773
3523 45th Street South
Suite 100
Fargo, ND 58104
Telephone: (701) 639-6521
Fax: (701) 639-6501
Email: Scott@scottdiamondlaw.com
Attorney for the Defendant-Appellant

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
	 <u>Paragraph</u>
Statement of the Issues	¶ 1
Statement of the Case	¶ 2
Statement of the Facts	¶ 3
Law and Argument	¶ 13
I. The district court erred by not allowing Mr. Atkins to withdraw his guilty plea.	¶ 14
II. The district court erred by not granting Mr. Atkins a new trial in response to newly discovered evidence.	¶ 23
Conclusion	¶ 28

Table of Authorities

<u>North Dakota Cases</u>	<u>Paragraph</u>
<u>Broadwell v. State</u> , 2014 ND 6, ¶ 5, 841 N.W.2d 750	¶ 15
<u>State v. Atkins</u> , 2016 ND 13, 873 N.W.2d 676	¶ 9
<u>State v. Bates</u> , 2007 ND 15, 726 N.W.2d 595	¶ 17, 19
<u>State v. Steinbach</u> , 1998 ND 18, 575 N.W.2d 193	¶ 23, 24, 25, 27
<u>State v. Wallace</u> , 2018 ND 225, 918 N.W.2d 64	¶ 20, 22
<u>State v. Yost</u> , 2018 ND 157, 914 N.W.2d 508	¶ 17
<u>North Dakota Constitution</u>	
N.D. Const. art. VI § 6	¶ 13
<u>Statutes</u>	
N.D.C.C. § 12-59-07	¶ 18
N.D.C.C. § 12.1-32-01	¶ 19
N.D.C.C. § 29-28-03	¶ 13
N.D.C.C. § 29-28-06	¶ 13
N.D.C.C. § 29-32.1-12	¶ 14, 15, 16

North Dakota Rules

N.D.R.Crim.P 1 ¶ 16

N.D.R.Crim.P. 11 ¶ 15, 17, 20, 22

N.D.R.Crim.P. 33 ¶ 15, 23

N.D.R.Civ.P. 7 ¶ 16
